No	tice	of	Exemption

Form C

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 From: County of El Dorado Community Development Services, Planning and Building Department

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Commercial Cannabis Ballot Measure 4 (F	Resolution 143-2018)	El Dorado County	
Project Title		Project Applicant	
County-wide			
Project Location – Specific	(E	El Dorado County)	
Allow for indoor medicinal commercial can commercial cultivation) with limits on the loand the environment.	nabis operations (e.g. retail/dispensary s ocation and amount of operations with rul	ales, distribution and, indoor es to protect neighborhood security	
Project Description			
County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors			
Name of Public Agency Approving Proj	ect		
County of El Dorado Community Developr 2850 Fairlane Ct, Placerville, CA 95667	nent Services, Planning and Building Dep	partment (530) 621-5355	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying ou	Telephone Number		
Exempt Status:			
☐ CEQA Statute Section 21080.	***************************************		
☐ Categorical Exemption. State type an	d section number:		
	ber:26055		
Pursuant to Section 26055, subdivision (h) o not apply to this action because the ballot me permits to engage in any commercial cannal	easure proposes an ordinance that requires		
Lead Agency	Area Code/		
Contact Person: Roger Trout	Telephone/Extension:	(530) 621-5355	
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exer 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been for	nption finding. Tiled by the public agency approving the proje	ect? Yes No	
Koger Vious	7-17-18 Date	Director	
Signature (Public Agency)	Date	Title	
Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant			

JUL 18 2018
WILLIAM SCHULTZ David

WILLIAM SCHULTZ, Recorder Clock
By WChlle Peophet

EL DORADO CO. RECORDERICLERIC

DATE POSTED: 19

DATE REMOVED:

8/20/

DATE RETURNED:

9/11/18